
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE 

COUR SUPÉRIEURE DE JUSTICE 
BUREAU DU JUGE EN CHEF 

OSGOODE HALL 
TORONTO, ONTARIO   M5H 2N5 

(416) 327-1980

…/2 

M E M O R A N D U M 
DATE: March 31, 2021 

TO: see attached 

FROM: Norine Nathanson, Executive Legal Officer 

RE: Expansion of CaseLines and Tip Sheet for hearings 

I am pleased to share that the Ministry of the Attorney General (the ministry) in 
collaboration with the Superior Court of Justice (SCJ) continues to expand CaseLines, a 
cloud-based document sharing platform for remote and in-person court proceedings.  

The ministry and the SCJ piloted CaseLines through selected proceedings in Toronto. 
The platform will expand to selected civil, family, criminal, bankruptcy and Divisional 
Court proceedings in the Central South and Central East Regions in April 2021. 

About CaseLines 

CaseLines is a cloud-based document sharing platform that litigants are required to use 
to support remote and in-person court proceedings. It was developed by Netmaster 
Solutions Ltd. and is used in courts in the United Kingdom, South Africa and the United 
States.  It is now owned by Thomson Reuters. 

CaseLines offers many benefits including: 

• A platform where court documents of any file format can be uploaded;
• A function that allows users to make private notes and highlights on documents;
• An ability for users to search terms in all uploaded documents;
• An ability for parties to navigate to specific documents and share their computer

screen with other parties and the court during a proceeding;
• A function that allows users to view uploaded documents at any time; and
• A user-friendly interface.

CaseLines does not replace the filing of court documents and it does not constitute the 
court record. Court documents must continue to be filed with the court office in 
accordance with the applicable Rules of Procedure and Notices to the Profession. 
However, in locations where CaseLines has been implemented, parties will be asked to 
register and upload filed court documents to CaseLines (instead of Sync.com or 
OneDrive) so they can be accessed by other parties and reviewed by the court. 
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Online demonstrations of CaseLines 

CaseLines will be hosting online demonstrations in April 2021. The links to these 
demonstrations are included in the email attaching this memorandum. A recording will 
be available for those who are unable to attend. 

Please share this information with members of your association and encourage them to 
register for one of the CaseLines demonstrations.  

Thank you for continuing to embrace the new technologies being implemented to 
support Ontario’s justice system.  

 
Norine Nathanson, 
Executive Legal Officer 
 
Tip Sheet for Counsel and Self-represented Litigants  
 

https://www.ontariocourts.ca/scj/notices-and-orders-covid-19/supplementary-notice-september-2-2020/caseline-tips/
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Simcoe Muskoka Crown Attorney lyndsay.jeanes@ontario.ca  
Newmarket Crown Attorney Sean Doyle Sean.Doyle@ontario.ca 
Peterborough  Crown Attorney Frank Schwalm - frank.schwalm@ontario.ca  
Lindsay Crown Attorney is David Boulet - david.boulet@ontario.ca 
Cobourg  Crown Attorney Russell Wood - russell.wood@ontario.ca 
Durham Region Law Association, President Mark Jacula @jaculalaw.ca 
Simcoe County Law Association Criminal Law Representative: Mark Kelly markkelly@bellnet.ca 
Muskoka Law Association President: Robin Alison Bellows 1 705 788 3586 info@bellowslaw.ca  
York Region defence: Norm Panzica  normanpanzica@gmail.com  
Peterborough Law association -  info@abilaw.ca 
Northumberland Law Association - President:  Morgan Payne Firm: Schmidt Law Legal Services 
- morgan@schmidtlegalservices.com  
 PPSCAgentServiceAgentSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca  
NCRAgentsServiceofDocuments@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca 
Central West: Todd Noman (acting) Todd.Norman@ontario.ca West Region: Lowell 
Hunking Lowell.Hunking@ontario.ca   
Hamilton: Crown: Janet.Booy@ontario.ca PPSC: Sandra Antoniani and Jesse 
Razaqpur sandra@smork.com  jesse@jmrlaw.ca  
Kitchener: Crown: Patricia.Moore@ontario.ca  PPSC: Richard.Prendiville@ppsc-
sppc.gc.ca  
 St Catharines: Crown: Michal Sokolski Michal.Sokolski@ontario.ca PPSC: Darren 
Anger danger@angerlaw.ca  
Welland: Crown: Michal Sokolski Michal.Sokolski@ontario.ca PPSC: Darren Anger 
danger@angerlaw.ca  
Brantford: Crown: Andrew Falls: Andrew.Falls@ontario.ca PPSC: Kevin McGilly - 
kmcgilly@mcgillylaw.com  
Cayuga: Crown: William Dorsey William.Dorsey@ontario.ca PPSC: Don Clarke 
donclarkelawyer@gmail.com  
Simcoe: Crown: Shane Hickingbottom Shane.Hickingbottom@ontario.ca PPSC: Jamie 
Pereira: Pereira@mhnlawyers.com 
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